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Economic Development Agency

ADELANTO
Jessie Flores, 760.246.2300
City Manager
jflores@ci.adelanto.ca.us

APPLE VALLEY
Orlando Acevedo, 760.240.7915
City Manager
oacevedo@applevalley.org

BARSTOW
Willie A. Hopkins Jr. , 760.255.5195
City Manager
whopkins@barstowca.org

BIG BEAR LAKE
Susan O’Strander, 909.866.5831
Director of Community Development
sostrander@citybigbearlake.com

CHINO
Dr. Linda Reich, 909.334.3491
City Manager
lreich@cityofchino.org
Chris Kennedy, 909.334.3335 
Economic Development Manager
ckennedy@cityofchino.org
Jackie Melendez, 909.334.3382
Assistant City Manager
jmelendez@cityofchino.org

CHINO HILLS
Joann Lombardo, 909.364.2740
Community Development Director
jlombardo@chinohills.org 
Yvette Brunetto, 909.364.2783
Senior Planning Analyst
ybrunetto@chinohills.org

COLTON
William R. Smith, 909.370.5051
City Manager 
citymgr@coltonca.gov
Tom Welch, 909.370.6170
Economic Development Manager
twelch@coltonca.gov
Akeemi Bogertey, 909.370.6176
Economic Development Project Manager
abogertey@coltonca.gov

FONTANA
Rhonesia Perry, 909.350.6741
Economic Development Analyst
rperry@fontana.org

GRAND TERRACE
Konrad Bolowich, 909.824.6621 ext.240
City Manager
kbolowich@grandterrace-ca.gov

HESPERIA
Nils Bentsen, 760.947.1025
City Manager
nbentsen@cityofhesperia.us

Victor Knight, 760.947.1344 
Economic Development Manager 
vknight@cityofhesperia.us

HIGHLAND
Joe Hughes, 909.864.6861
City Manager
jhughes@cityofhighland.org
Lawrence A. Mainez, 909.864.8732 ext. 215
Community Development Director
lmainez@cityofhighland.org

LOMA LINDA
T. Jarb Thaipejr, 909.799.2810
City Manager
jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov

MONTCLAIR
Edward C. Starr, 909.625.9405
City Manager
ecstarr@cityofmontclair.org
Mikey Fuentes, 909.625.9497
Director of Economic Development and Housing 
mfuentes@cityofmontclair.org
Thailin L. Martin, 909.625.9417
Economic Services & Housing Manager
tmartin@cityofmontclair.org

NEEDLES
Rick Daniels, 760.326.2113 ext. 113
City Manager
rdaniels@cityofneedles.com

Patrick Martinez, 760.326.2113 ext. 126
Assistant City Manager /Development Services
pmartinez@cityofneedles.com

Phone: 909.387.4700 
info@selectsbcounty.com

SEIZE THE ADVANTAGE
Updated April 2023



Economic Development Agency

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Third District Supervisor | Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Vice Chair, First District Supervisor
Jesse Armendarez, Second District Supervisor | Curt Hagman, Fourth District Supervisor 
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ONTARIO
Scott Ochoa, 909.395.2010
City Manager
sochoa@ontarioca.gov
Jennifer McLain Hiramoto, 909.395.2295
Economic Development Director
jhiramoto@ontarioca.gov

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
Matt Marquez, 909.774.4308
Director of Planning & Economic Development
matt.marquez@cityofrc.us
Flavio Nunez, 909.774.4313
Management Analyst II
flavio.nunez@cityofrc.us
Tanya Spiegel, 909.774.4306
Economic Development Manager
tanya.spiegel@cityofrc.us

REDLANDS
Charles M. Duggan Jr. , 909.798.7510
City Manager
cduggan@cityofredlands.org

Brian Desatnik, 909.335.4755 ext. 2
Development Services Director
bdesatnik@cityofredlands.org

Cruz Esparza IV, 909.335.4755 ext. 1
Economic Development Manager
cesparza@cityofredlands.org

RIALTO 
Paul P. Gonzales, 909-820-2535 ext. 7240
Community Development Manager
pgonzales@rialtoca.gov
Kathy Brann, 909.820.2505 ext. 2041
Economic Development Manager
kbrann@rialtoca.gov 

SAN BERNARDINO 
Charles E. McNeely, 909.384.5122 
Interim City Manager 
McNeely_ch@sbcity.org
Amanda Hernandez, 909.384.7272 ext. 3348
Economic Development Manager
hernandez_am@sbcity.org 
Stephanie Sanchez, 909.384.5561
Economic Development Project Manager
sanchez_stephanie@sbcity.org

TWENTYNINE PALMS
Frank Luckino, 760.367.6799 ext. 1004
City Manager
fluckino@29palms.org

UPLAND
Michael Blay, 909.931.4106 
City Manager
citymanager@uplandca.gov
Melecio Picazo, 909.931.4317
Economic Development Coordinator
mpicazo@uplandca.gov

VICTORVILLE
Tony Camargo, 760.955.5114
Assistant to the City Manager 
tcamargo@victorvilleca.gov 
Rebecca Carrillo, 760.955.4891
Marketing Technician
rcarrillo@victorvilleca.gov

Lesyenia Marin-Pineda, 760.955.4823
Economic Development Manager
lmarin@victorvilleca.gov

YUCAIPA
Raymond A. Casey, 909.797.2489 ext. 223
City Manager 
rcasey@yucaipa.org
Paul Toomey, 909.797.2489 ext. 247
Director of Community Development 
ptoomey@yucaipa.org

YUCCA VALLEY 
Curtis Yakimow, 760.369.7207
Town Manager
cyakimow@yucca-valley.org

Shane Stueckle, 760.369.6575
Deputy Town Manager
sstueckle@yucca-valley.org

Jessica Rice, 760.369.7207 ext. 227
Senior Management Analyst
jrice@yucca-valley.org

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Derek Armstrong, 909.387.4386
Economic Development Director 
derek.armstrong@eda.sbcounty.gov


